# **PUBLIC NOTICE**

The Towers, LLC proposes to build a 315-foot Lattice Self-Support Communications Structure.

Anticipated lighting application is medium intensity dual red/white strobes. The Site location is North State Highway 1 & 350th Road, West Union, Clark County, IL 62477, Lat: 39-12-7.19, Long: -87-40-24.81.

The Federal Communications Commission (FCC) Antenna Structure Registration (ASR, Form 854) filing number is A1245859.

Environmental Effects - Interested persons may review the application (www.fcc.gov/ asr/applications) by entering the filing number. Environmental concerns may be raised by filing a Request for Environmental Review (www.fcc.gov/ asr/environmentalrequest) and online filings are strongly encouraged. The mailing address to file a paper copy is: FCC Requests for Environmental Review, Attn: Ramon Williams, 445 12th Street SW, Washington, DC 20554.

Historic Properties Effects - Public comments regarding potential effects on historic properties may be submitted within 30 days from the date of this publication to: Trileaf Corp, Tyler Kassing, t.kassing@trileaf.com, 1515 Des Peres Road, Suite 200, St. Louis, MO 63131; 314-997-6111.

# **PUBLIC NOTICE**

**Annual Town Meeting** Notice Is Hereby Given To the legal voters, residents of the Town of Melrose in the County of Clark and State of Illinois, that the Annual Town Meeting of said town will take place on Tuesday, April 9, 2024 being the second Tuesday of said month at the hour of 6:30pm at the Melrose Town House in Melrose, West Union, IL; for the transaction of miscellaneous business of said Town and after a moderator having been elected, will proceed to hear and consider reports of officers, and decide on such measures as may, in pursuance of law, come before the meeting; and especially to consider and decide the following:

Supervisor's Annual Finan-

cial Statement; any maintenance that needs to be done; and any additional business regarding the township by 3/5 majority vote of the electors in attendance at the meeting.

Dated: March 19, 2024

Sharon Shaffner Township Clerk

# PUBLIC NOTICES

**Douglas Township** 

Notice Of Public Hearing On Township Budget

Notice is hereby given that a tentative budget and appropriation ordinance for township purposes of the Township of Douglas in the County of Clark, State of Illinois, for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 2024 and ending March 31, 2025, will be on file and conveniently available for public inspection at the home of Peggy English, 20506 N. Clark Switchboard Road, Marshall, IL 62441, from and before April 6, 2024

Notice is further given hereby that a public hearing on said budget and appropriation ordinance will be held at 7pm, Tuesday, April 9, 2024, at the Douglas Town Building, Marshall, Illinois, in this Town and that final action on this ordinance will be taken by the Board of Town Trustees at the meeting to be held at the Douglas Town Building, at 7pm on the 9th day of April, 2024.

Dated this 15th day of March, 2024.

Peggy L. English Supervisor Kristen Ashlee Crouch Clerk

Notice Of Public Hearing On Road District Budget

Notice is hereby given that a tentative budget and appropriation ordinance for road purposes of the Township of Douglas in the County of Clark, State of Illinois, for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 2024 and ending March 31, 2025, will be on file and conveniently available for public inspection at the home of Peggy English, 20506 N. Clark Switchboard Road, Marshall, IL 62441, from and before April 6, 2024.

Notice is further given hereby that a public hearing on said budget and appropriation ordinance will be held at 7pm, Tuesday, April 9, 2024, at the Douglas Town Building, Marshall, Illinois, in this Town and that final action on this ordinance will be taken by the Board of Town Trustees at the meeting to be held at the Douglas Town Building, at 7pm on the 9th day of April, 2024.

Dated this 15th day of March, 2024.

Peggy L. English Supervisor Kristen Ashlee Crouch Clerk

### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice of Public Hearing on Anderson, Auburn, Darwin, Dolson, and Douglas Multi-Township Assessment District Budget

Notice is hereby given that a Tentative Multi-township Assessment District Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for Anderson, Auburn, Darwin, Dolson, and Douglas Multitownship Assessment District in the County of Clark, State of Illinois, for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 2024 and ending March 31, 2025 been on file and conveniently available for public inspection at the home of Kristen Ashlee Crouch, 15109 East 2050th Road, Marshall, IL 62441 from and before April 1, 2024

Notice is further given hereby that a public hearing on said budget and appropriation ordinance will be held at 7pm, April 11, 2024, at the Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, Illinois, and that final action on this ordinance will be taken by at the meeting to be held at the Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, Illinois at 7pm on the 11th day of April, 2024.

Dated this 15th day of March, 2024.

Kristen Ashlee Crouch Treasurer

# **LEGAL NOTICE**

In The Circuit Court
Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Illinois
In Probate
In The Matter Of The Estate Of

Rose M. Slater

Deceased

No. 2024-PR-17 Notice For Publication-Claims

Notice is given of the death of **Rose M. Slater**, late of Martinsville, Clark County, Illinois.

Letters Of Office were issued on March 15, 2024, to Michael S. Machango, 5649 W. McNeely St., Ellettsville, IN 47429, whose attorney of record is Landry D. Huisinga, Shoaff Law, LLC, P.O. Box 250, Casey, IL 62420.

The Estate will be administered without court supervision, unless under Section 5/28-4 of the Probate Act (755 ILCS 5/28-4) any interested person terminates Independent Administration at any time by mailing or delivering a Petition to Terminate to the Clerk.

Claims against the Estate may be filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Court at the Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, IL 62441, or with the representative, or both, on or before September 22, 2024, or, if mailing or delivery of a notice from the representative is required by Section 18-3 of the Probate Act of 1975, the date stated in that notice. Any claim not filed on or before that date is barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered by the claimant to the representative and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated this 15th day of March, 2024.

Michael S. Machango
As Independent Executor
ARDC# 6336074
Landry D. Huisinga
Attorney at Law
Shoaff Law, LLC
11 East Main St., P.O. Box 250
Casey, IL 62420
Tel. (217) 609-0111
E-Mail: huisinga@sandvlaw.com
3/19,26;4/2

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

A copy of the proposed 2024 -2025 Appropriations Ordinance and Budget for the Clark County Park District is available at the Clark County Park District office for public review. The Clark County Park District will hold a hearing to receive public comments on the 2024-2025 Ordinance and Budget at 5:45pm, on March 21, 2024; located at 20482 N. Park Entrance Road, Marshall IL 62441. For more information contact Jeff Tippett at 217-889-3901.

2/20,23,27; 3/1,5,8,12,15,19